TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT



100 W. Bluff County Courtroom Room 101 / Woodville, Texas

Monday, September 19, 2022 5:15PM

JOE BLACKSHER Commissioner, Pct. 1 STEVAN STURROCK Commissioner, Pct. 2 JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE County Judge MIKE MARSHALL Commissioner, Pct. 3 BUCK HUDSON Commissioner, Pct. 4

DONECE GREGORY County Clerk

NOTICE is hereby given that a *Quorum* of the Tyler County Commissioners Court *MAY* be present on the date stated above, at which time the following subjects will be considered and/or discussed. No formal or permanent action can or will be taken at this Public Hearing.

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

COUNTY OF TYLER

TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & REVITALIZATION
GLO-MITIGATION REGIONAL FUND

The County of Tyler will hold a public hearing at 5:15 p.m. on Monday, September 19, 2022, at the Tyler County Courthouse, 100 W. Bluff Street, Commissioners Courtroom, Woodville, Texas 75979 regarding the submission of an application to the Texas General Land Office Community Development and Revitalization (GLO-CDR) Community Development Block Grant disaster recovery (CDBG-DR) for GLO-MIT Regional funding. The purpose of this meeting is to allow citizens an opportunity to discuss the Citizen Participation Plan, the development of local housing and community development needs, the amount of funding available, all eligible activities, and the use of past Disaster Recovery funds. The County encourages citizens to participate in the development of this CDBG-DR application and to make their views known at this public hearing. Citizens unable to attend this meeting may submit their views and proposals to the Honorable Jacques Blanchette, County Judge, at the County Courthouse. Persons with disabilities that wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Courthouse at least two days before the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Para más información en español, comuniquese con Jacques Blanchette, County Judge, 409-283-2141.

> ADJOURN

I do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice in the Tyler County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting, as is required by §551.002 & 551.041.

Executed on: September 9, 2022 Time 10:30am

Dowece Gregory, County Clerk/Ex Officio Member of Commissioners Court

By: Kelly Jobe, (Deputy Clerk)